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6
14:15

1200 m
50.000 

HAPPY FESTIVE SEASON FM 91 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 50.000  (30.000 12.500 5.000 2.500)
For Fillies and Mares 

QPL

1
1200

Box: 4
ML: 11,0

60.0

Montreal Mist
4j. ch S (Soft Falling Rain - Esterel)

Trainer: A C Greeff
Besitzer: M Slack & Mr M B Javett

X Ndlovu

04.12 Fvp 4 1000 17,0 X Ndlovu Gin Fizz - La Bella Mia - Golden Chance
26.10 Fvp 5 1200 5,5 T Gould Carioca - Mendocino - Miss Orange
23.08 Greyville 12 1400 9,5 G Lerena Generous Lady - Song Of The Forest - Aria
19.07 Grp 4 1200 7,5 G Lerena Silent Crusade - Linear - Bella Bellarina
28.06 Greyville 7 1100 45,0 A Mgudlwa Celtic Voyager - Binoche - Ad Altisima

2
Box: 10
ML: 6,0

59.5

Twin Falls
5j. b S (Sail From Seattle - Waterfall)

Trainer: S B Kotzen
Besitzer: Messrs P Blackburn, A D Ha

Luyolo Mxothwa

13.11 Fvp 1 1200 7,0 L Mxothwa Twin Falls - Scented Garden - Microbe
09.10 Fvp 1 1300 10,2 L J Ferraris Twin Falls - Princess Kalisi - Carioca
11.09 Fvp 6 1300 17,0 L Mxothwa Fly My Flag - Miss Orange - Travel In Style
21.08 Fvp 1 1200 11,0 K Steyn Twin Falls - Mendocino - Dancing In Seattle
17.07 Fairview 4 1200 5,0 L Mxothwa Microbe - Fee Fi Foe Fum - Miss Honey

3
Box: 3
ML: 8,0

59.0

Captain Anne Bonny
4j. b S (Captain Of All - Coco)

Trainer: T J Laing
Besitzer: G P Venter

C Maujean

27.11 Fvp 9 1000 31,0 C Maujean Viking Moon - What A Winner - Fly My Flag
26.10 Fvp 4 1200 8,0 C Maujean Carioca - Mendocino - Miss Orange
18.09 Fvp 4 1000 8,5 C Maujean La Bella Mia - Mendocino - Racine
11.09 Fvp 7 1300 15,0 C Maujean Fly My Flag - Miss Orange - Travel In Style
07.08 Fvp 1 1000 8,5 K Minnie Captain Anne Bonny - Making Waves - Cari

4
Box: 6
ML: 6,0

58.5

Mendocino
4j. b S (Gimmethegreenlight - Cascadia)

Trainer: A C Greeff
Besitzer: Messrs C G & L F Scribante

L Hewitson

26.10 Fvp 2 1200 3,2 L Hewitson Carioca - Mendocino - Miss Orange
28.09 Fvp 6 1200 3,6 X Ndlovu Scented Garden - Joyful Noise - Eternal Ho
18.09 Fvp 2 1000 5,5 X Ndlovu La Bella Mia - Mendocino - Racine
04.09 Fvp 2 1200 5,0 X Ndlovu Scented Garden - Mendocino - Leprechaun
21.08 Fvp 2 1200 8,0 X Ndlovu Twin Falls - Mendocino - Dancing In Seattle

5
Box: 5
ML: 4,0

58.5

Scented Garden
4j. b S (Pathfork - Scented Samantha)

Trainer: A C Greeff
Besitzer: Ridgemont (Nom: Mr Wayne 

Greg Cheyne

13.11 Fvp 2 1200 3,0 G Cheyne Twin Falls - Scented Garden - Microbe
28.09 Fvp 1 1200 2,2 G Cheyne Scented Garden - Joyful Noise - Eternal Ho
04.09 Fvp 1 1200 3,0 G Cheyne Scented Garden - Mendocino - Leprechaun
17.07 Fairview 6 1200 3,8 T Gould Microbe - Fee Fi Foe Fum - Miss Honey
07.02 Fvp 1 1200 2,2 G Cheyne Scented Garden - Captain's Heir - Good Tim

6
Box: 1
ML: 8,0

57.0

Brandina
4j. b S (Capetown Noir - Bedouin)

Trainer: A C Greeff
Besitzer: Messrs C G & L F Scribante

T Gould

04.12 Fvp 7 1400 6,2 G Cheyne Thomas Tucker - Var's Boy - Forthelastime
16.11 Fvp 2 1300 11,0 G Cheyne Travel In Style - Brandina - Tawny Jet
09.10 Fvp 7 1300 9,5 T Gould Twin Falls - Princess Kalisi - Carioca
11.09 Fvp 10 1300 15,0 A Domeyer Fly My Flag - Miss Orange - Travel In Style
21.08 Fvp 4 1200 11,0 T Gould Twin Falls - Mendocino - Dancing In Seattle

7
Box: 9
ML: 8,0

56.0

Travel In Style
6j. b S (What A Winter - Fly Jet Fly)

Trainer: Jva Strydom
Besitzer: Messrs F G Van Onselen & R

K Strydom

16.11 Fvp 1 1300 6,5 L Hewitson Travel In Style - Brandina - Tawny Jet
13.11 Fvp 5 1200 7,2 L Hewitson Twin Falls - Scented Garden - Microbe
19.10 Fvp 4 1000 4,0 K Strydom Joyful Noise - Victoria Tower - Thomas Shel
16.10 Fvp 1 1000 4,0 L Hewitson Travel In Style - Sugar Gum - Seattle Merm
11.09 Fvp 3 1300 14,0 L Bester Fly My Flag - Miss Orange - Travel In Style

8
Box: 7
ML: 15,0

55.5

Ambra
5j. b S (What A Winter - Raspberry)

Trainer: A C Greeff
Besitzer: Messrs C G & L F Scribante

K Minnie

04.12 Fvp 6 1000 31,0 K Minnie Gin Fizz - La Bella Mia - Golden Chance
13.11 Fvp 6 1200 17,0 T Gould Twin Falls - Scented Garden - Microbe
18.09 Fvp 6 1000 14,0 T Gould La Bella Mia - Mendocino - Racine
07.08 Fvp 4 1000 9,5 T Gould Captain Anne Bonny - Making Waves - Cari
17.07 Fairview 6 1000 6,6 T Gould Carioca - Mendocino - Sir Caleb

9
Box: 8
ML: 6,0

54.0

Joyful Noise
3j. b S (Vercingetorix - Jabulani Jive)

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: F Burggraaf

M V'rensburg

04.12 Fvp 1 1200 4,3 M V'rensburg Joyful Noise - Talia Al Ghul - Bold Dreamer
13.11 Fvp 4 1200 3,5 M V'rensburg Twin Falls - Scented Garden - Microbe
19.10 Fvp 1 1000 4,0 M V'rensburg Joyful Noise - Victoria Tower - Thomas Shel
28.09 Fvp 2 1200 11,0 M V'rensburg Scented Garden - Joyful Noise - Eternal Ho
17.07 Fairview 1 1200 3,0 S Naidoo Joyful Noise - Colorado Springs - Granadilla

10
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

54.0

Magic Mila
4j. b S (Rock Of Rochelle - Captain'ntenille)

Trainer: Jva Strydom
Besitzer: M O Strydom & Mr J V A Stry

L Bester

26.10 Fvp 8 1600 45,0 L Bester Tawny Jet - Sao Paulo - Wallis Simpson
16.10 Fvp 9 1000 41,0 L Bester Travel In Style - Sugar Gum - Seattle Merm
15.08 Turffontein 6 1600 12,0 C Maujean Sultanah - Tahitian Orana - Strada Statale
25.06 Vac 8 1600 8,0 L Hewitson Now You See Me - Rouge Allure - Flaming 
06.06 Turffontein 9 2450 76,0 C Maujean Summer Pudding - Pomander - Ballet Shoe

Ergebnis: Quoten:


